
  

Republic of the Philippines 
Province of Ilocos Sur 

MUNICIPALITY OF SUYO 
 

INVITATION TO BID 
 

The Municipality of Suyo, through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) invites suppliers/distributors/contractors 
to bid for the hereunder project: 

 
Name of Project Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) Source of Fund 

1. Construction of Uso Farmers Multi-
Purpose Building  

Php 2,379,077.12 R.A.7171 FY 2016 

 

2.  Construction of Material Recovery 
Facility (MRF) 

 

Php 500,000.00 
 

DENR-AMB RO-!    

3. Construction of Baudan Farmers 
Multi-Purpose Building 

 

Php 1,598,679.34 
 

R.A.7171 FY 2016    

4. Construction of Ida Farmers Multi-
Purpose Building 

Php 1,590,731.67 
 

R.A.7171 FY 2016   

5.  Purchase of Various Farm 
Implements/Machineries/Curing Barn 
Construction Materials 

Php 4,234,710.00 
 

R.A.7171 FY 2016   

6.  Purchase of Rescue Vehicle 
Php 1,650,000.00 

 

LDRRM FUND (CY2019) 
 

7. Purchase of Generator Set Php 980,000.00 LDRRM FUND (CY2019) 

8. Local Bridge/ Construction of Vented 
Spillway Phase 2 

Php 6,009,000.00 
LGSF AM 2019 

 

                                                   Total           Php 18,942,198.13 
 
Location             : Municipality of Suyo, Ilocos Sur 
Brief Description: Construction of Various Infrastructure Projects and Purchase of Various Farm inputsand Implements to 
be Distributed to farmers and Purchase of Rescue Vehicle and Generator Set funded by R.A. 7171, LDRRM Fund and 
LGSF AM 
 

Prospective bidders should have experience in undertaking a similar project within the last 5 years with an 
amount of at least 50% of the proposed project for bidding. The eligibility Check/Screening as well as the Preliminary 
examination of Bids shall use non-discretionary “pass/fail” criteria. Post qualification of the lowest calculated bid shall be 
conducted. 

 
All particulars relative to Eligibility Statement and Screening, Bid security, Performance Security, Pre-bidding 

Conferences, Evaluation of Bids, Post Qualification and Award of Contract shall be governed by the pertinent provisions 
of R.A. 9184 and its Implementing Rules and Regulations. 

 
The complete schedule of activities is listed, as follows: 

 

ACTIVITIES DATE SCHEDULE 

1. Issuance and availability of bidding document  October 7-28,2019 (9:45 A.M) 

2. Pre-bid conference 
October 14,2019 10:00 a.m. 
2

nd
 Flr. BAC Chairman’s Office, New Municipal Building  

3. Deadline for Submission of Bids 
October 28,2019 9:45 a.m. 
2

nd
 Flr. BAC Chairman’s Office, New Municipal Building 

4. Opening of Bids 
October 28, 2019, 10:00 a.m. 
2

nd
 Flr. BAC Chairman’s Office, New Municipal Building 

5. Bid Evaluation October 29-31, 2019 

6. Post-qualification November 2-9, 2019 
7. Notice of Award November 11, 2019 
8. Posting of Performance Bond and Contract 
Preparation/Signing 

November 12-21, 2019 

9. Issuance of  Notice to Proceed November 25, 2019 
 

Bid documents will be available only to prospective bidders upon payment of non-refundable amount as per 
“GUIDELINES ON THE SALE OF BIDDING DOCUMENTS; APPENDIX 25, GPPB HandBook”, to the Municipal Treasurer 

 
The Municipality of Suyo assumes no responsibility whatsoever to compensate or indemnify bidders for any 

expenses incurred in the preparation of bid. 
 
  

       Approved: 
       (SGD.) JULIUS A. ARCINAS 
                                              BAC Chairman 


